**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** 

08-21-1998

## J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 torney Docket No. \_ 101343 100797712 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Hiroshi KUME 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Nature of conveyance: \_ Assignment Merger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes No \_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_ Execution Date: August 10, 1998 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 10, 1998 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: \_-1concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 9819) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: August 14, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 42,168 08/20/1998 DIGUYEN 00000202 091343 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE JAO: JAS/aap

01 FC:581

AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry;

Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Hiroshi	Kume		(5)			
(1 0)	Name(s) of	(2)				<del>-</del> (6)		<u> </u>	
	Inventor(s)	(3)				- (7)			
		(4)				(8)			
(0)		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee ) Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XER	ox co.,	LTD.				
		(10)	17-22, A	kasaka	2-chome.	Mina	to-ku. To	okyo, Japan	
		(herei intere 100, in and al Letter	nafter des st for the n the inves l division	signated e United ntion, ar ns, conti extensio	as the As States o ad in all a Inuations ons, reiss	ssignee f Amer: applica , subst	e) the entiica as defi ations for patitutes, and reexami	re right, ti ined in 35 U patent included reissues, nation certi	tle and .S.C. § ding any and all
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	A Network Ga	ame System,	a Network	Game Ser	ver, a Netwo	rk Game Client,	a Player
		Selecti	on Program,	a Medium S	toring a Pl	ayer Sel	ection Progr	am, and a Medium	n Storing
		a Playe	r Informati	on Collect	ion Progra	m	(Ca	se No. <u>1013</u> 4	<u>(3</u> )
			ich the u					an applicat:	ion for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o			0, 1998				
(13)	Alternative								
	Identification for filed	(13) U	.S. appli			ber _			
	applications	filed	August	14, 1998					
to exneces interand twith may have or common assignment as a signment assignment as a signment assignment as a signment as a sign	cation and any controllecture separate assistary.  2) The undersigner ofference which may be a cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigned be necessary in connection of Industrial of Industrial of Industrial of Industrial of Industrial to reissue or the undersigned and all Letters Patent and the has the has the has the has the has the has the form the undersigned of Industrial of Industrial of the United In witness whereof,	gnments d agree declare Assign d agree( dection Proper l agree( reexami d hereby ts of the plication (they not ex d hereby dentific States	in conne- (s) to e d concern: ee in ever s) to exec with clai ty of sim s) to perfor nation a authorize United st ons to the have) ful ecuted, an grant(s) ation whice Patent an	xecute a ing this ary way postute all ms or prilar agroom all ard grant of e(s) and rates result and will no the firm ch may be d Tradem.	and such a such a supplication of the such a substitution of the s	pplicates neceon of cobtair document of the eacts of the Command the eacts stated the en any a second the en as second the en any a second the en any any any any any any any any any an	ssary in ontinuation ontinuation on the continuation of the contin	connection we not division ce and going erform any according to the Astronomy of Patents on or any divitire interested therein as an conflict he wer to insert order to common of this do	may deem thereof forward ct which cion for o obtain ssignee. to issue isional, therein ssigned, erewith. It out this ply with cument.
name(				( )		17			,101 g110 a
Date			Inventor		irogNu	Kume	<u>U</u>		(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>		Inventor						(SEAL)
Date			Inventor						(SEAL)
Date			Inventor						
Date			Inventor						
Date	1	Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date Date	1		Inventor						
Date	This assignment s				aned hafe	.ra: /:	al a Notan	v Dublic if	(SEAL)
the U befor	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. ( ce at least two wi	Consult tnesses	if outsi who als	de the U o sign h	.S.A. In	f neith	ner, then	it should be	signed
Date	8/10/1998 W	litness	_ Pro	lone s	King	Li			
Date	8/10/1998 W	litness	- ju	hao 1	Justing	uner	PATE	NT	

RECORDED: 08/14/1998

REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0809